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Sent. 8-1936.

Hon. M. S. Eccles, Chairman,
Board of Governors of

Federal Reserve System,
c/o Eccles Investment Co. 

Ogden, Utah,
Dear Mr. Eccles:

As suggested by you in yours of August 6th, I am
now writing you at the above address in reference to the time 
at which you believe you can speak to the University Club of Des 
Moines.

I am planning to leave Des Moines the night of the 15th
on a special train to attend the San Francisco Convention, and to 
return here the ^6th —  hence I would appreciate a wire from you 
prior to the 15th.

Inasmuch as many of the important bankers whom I want
present at the meeting will also be in San Francisco, I am in hopes 
that the date that you set will be any time after the 27th of 
September. So far as my own personal plans are concerned they can 
be very readily changed to suit your convenience, as it is not at 
all necessary that I attend the convention.

Looking forward to the pleasure of seeing you in Des 
Moines, and hearing you again, I am, with best regards

Yours cordially,
LCF

president
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September lk, 1936

Mr. £. F. Kauffman, President 
Bankers Trust Company 
Des Moines, Iowa
Dear Mr. Kauffman:

Replying to your letter of September 8th, 
my present plans are to leave for the east sometime 
after the 2.5th of this month.

I will try to plan cm being in t i e s Moines 
about the 29th or 30th of the month. A'his will be 
after you and the other bankers return home from the 
San Francisco convention. It may not be possible 
fox JE.e to give you the exact date more than a. few 
days in advance, will that satisfactorily serve 
your purpose?

Sincerely yours,

MSE:VH 
Alfi MAIL
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